

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US Office (509) 962-7506

"Building Partnerships - Building Communities"

Notice of Virtual Public Hearing Marian Meadows Development Agreement DV-19-00001

To: Adjacent Property Owners

Applicant

From: Dan Carlson, AICP, Community Development Services Director

Date: September 17, 2020

Subject: Marian Meadows Development Agreement (DV-19-00001)

The Kittitas County Board of County Commissioners will meet at 2:00 p.m. on October 6, 2020 to conduct a virtual public hearing to consider the Marian Meadows Development Agreement (DV-19-00001). The Marian Meadows project received Planned Unit Development, Preliminary Plat, and Conditional Use Permit approval on May 1, 2018. A condition of the preliminary approval was that the applicant enter into a development agreement with Kittitas County to address various issues. The complete record for this application may be viewed by going to this website: https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Rezones&project=PD-17-00001+Marian+Meadows and clicking on "DV-19-00001 Marian Meadows Development Agreement Master File."

All interested parties are encouraged to attend the hearing by using one of the methods listed below:

- 1. By online Webex video conferencing: Meeting Link: https://kittitascounty.webex.com/kittitascounty/j.php?MTID=e9508face3f90cf06818deac23e26bc23
- 2. By https://kittitascountywebex.com or the Cisco Webex App on your phone or electronic device: Meeting Number: 146 267 3595 Meeting Password: 9RPphaV4m7Z
- 3. By telephone: 1-408-418-9388, Meeting Number: 146 267 3595

Please see the attached "Virtual Public Hearing Instructions" for assistance with how to participate in virtual public hearings. These instructions may also be found at this link: https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/uploads/documents/cds/Virtual%20Public%20Hearing%20Instructions.pdf.

If you have any questions or would like to submit comments, please contact the Dan Carlson, AICP, Community Development Services Director.